Decision No. 91606

APR 15 1980

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of)
BULL-LICK, INC., a California)
corporation, for certificate of)
public convenience and necessity)
to operate passenger and attendant)
baggage service between Spring Valley,)
California. and San Diego, California.)

Application No. 58987 (Filed July 9, 1979; amended November 5, 1979)

ORDER EXTENDING TIME

Decision No. 91139 dated December 18, 1979 in A.58987 granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to Bull-Lick, Inc., a California corporation (applicant), authorizing it to operate as a passenger stage corporation, as defined in Section 226 of the Public Utilities Code, between Spring Valley, Lemon Grove, and San Diego International Airport (Lindbergh Field). Subparagraph (b) of Ordering Paragraph 2 of Decision No. 91139 states:

"(b) Applicant shall establish the authorized service and file tariffs and timetables, in triplicate, in the Commission's office on or before one hundred twenty days after the effective date of this order."

By letter dated March 17, 1980, the applicant, through its attorney, requested an extension of time within which to comply with the provisions of Ordering Paragraph 2(b) of Decision No. 91139 for the reason that its application to the San Diego Unified Port District for a permit or license to furnish ground transportation of persons from the San Diego International Airport has not yet been approved. Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Subparagraph (b) of Ordering Paragraph 2 of Decision No. 91139 is modified to read in full as follows:

(b) Applicant shall establish the authorized service and file tariffs and timetables, in triplicate, in the Commission's office on or before three hundred days after the effective date of this order.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated ____APR 15 1988 _____, at San Francisco, California.

President

Multiple Marielle

Multiple Multiple

Multiple Multiple

Commissioners

Commissioner John E. Bryson, being necessarily absent, did not participate.